505782213 11/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5829040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN BURKE	05/17/2019
RAVIN GNANASAMBANDAM	05/31/2019
HASMUKH PATEL	05/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAND O' LAKES, INC.	
Street Address:	4001 LEXINGTON AVENUE NORTH	
City:	ARDEN HILLS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16228239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-2868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123402600

Email: IP.Docket@dorsey.com **DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P278874.US.01 180144-1003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. STASCHKE
SIGNATURE:	/Angela M. Staschke/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_P278874US01#page1.tif source=Assignment_P278874US01#page2.tif source=Assignment P278874US01#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051056 FRAME: 0559** 505782213

 $source = Assignment_P278874US01\#page4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 051056 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: P278874.US.01

Page 1 of 3

First Named Inventor: Nathan Burke

Title: CHEESE SAUCE

WHEREAS, we,

Nathan Burke, residing at 7521 Banning Way, Inver Grove Heights, Minnesota, 55077, US;

Ravin Gnanasambandam, residing at 4005 Holasek Path, Chaska, Minnesota, 55138, US; and

Hasmukh Patel, residing at 5605 Weston Lane N, Plymouth, Minnesota, 55446, US

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled Cheese Sauce for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 16/228,239, filed December 20, 2018;

WHEREAS, Land O'Lakes, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof). corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 17 day of May

ALLISON MCLAUGHLIN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires January 31, 2021

ASSIGNMENT	P278874.US.01	Page 2 of 3		
LWONE CELETARENT & B	First Named Inventor: Nathan Burke			
	Title: CHEESE SAUCE			
	Ravin Gnanasambandam	31 124 2019 (date)		
	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
STATE OF Mimesola : SS.				
COUNTY OF HEADY PIA	:			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Publ	lic, this <u>31</u> day of <u>MAU</u> ,	2019.		
Notary Public	KA ZOU/ Notary Public My Commission Exp	N THAO \$ -Minnesota \$		
CERTIFICA'	Hasmukh Patel TE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	(date)		
	ALL CONTRACTOR OF THE MAIN CONTRACTOR X			
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF)				
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Publ	ic, thisday of, 2	2019,		

Notary Public

Δ	88		VI	1	NT
7-8	レブレブ .	8 8 8	1 8 1 8	8 8 .	1 78 18

Attorney Docket No.:
P278874.US.01

Page 2 of 3

First Named Inventor: Nathan Burke

Title: CHEESE SAUCE

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Wiscon Sin : ss. country of Trempoleau)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this /b day of May , 2019.

Notary Public

MARGARET CHRISTIAN Notary Public State of Wisconsin

Exp. 11-13-2022

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: P278874,US.01	Page 3 of 3
First Named Inventor: Nathan Bur	ke
Title: CHEESE SAUCE	

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee, by its undersigned officer, confirms its acceptance on the date and in the place set forth below.

	Land O'Lakes, Inc.
Date:	by:
	Name:
	Title:
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) sś.
On this day of	
executed the foregoing patent As	Jule above-mentioned representative of the Assignee, Land O'Lakes, Inc., who gnment, and represented and acknowledged that he/she had the requisite corporate patent Assignment and the same was executed as a free act and deed.
(SEAL)	
	Notary Public
My commission expires	

3

PATENT REEL: 051056 FRAME: 0564